
2015 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-24   Conf: 2-12Home: 2-7Away: 2-11Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (4), Chapin (2), Libby (2), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Chase (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Reggione (9), Boulay (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (21), Dube 16, Haddad 2, Guild 1, Totals , Opp (33)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (88-120), Boulay (21-35), Reggione (17-19), Sarah (6-6), Zadravec (6-6), Rizio (5-6), Haddad (4-4), Pedersen (4-4),
Simpson (4-5), Dionne (3-10), Dube (3-6), Gonzales (3-3), Guild (3-6), Crimi (2-2), Nowak (2-3), Schiff (2-2), Coppinger (1-1), Lunn (1-1),
Williams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Libby, Joe .368 32-32 125 19 46 6 5 0 11 62 .496 10 0 6 3 .409 2 1 5-7 66 3 0 1.000
43 Chapin, Trevor .302 32-32 116 22 35 5 0 0 12 40 .345 7 3 22 5 .349 3 0 0-0 130 13 5 .966
11 Parilla, Vinny .279 26-24 86 12 24 4 3 0 12 34 .395 10 3 24 1 .374 0 0 5-8 47 1 2 .960
7 Bourgea, Christian .270 32-32 115 16 31 9 0 0 8 40 .348 16 0 16 1 .356 1 2 0-0 42 72 9 .927
15 Chase, Tanner .231 28-23 78 6 18 1 1 1 7 24 .308 7 2 23 3 .310 0 2 0-1 18 29 6 .887
6 Buscetto, Billy .172 30-30 99 12 17 2 0 0 3 19 .192 6 8 18 5 .274 0 3 2-4 44 75 11 .915
23 Rollins, Zach .310 12-7 29 6 9 2 0 0 8 11 .379 4 1 8 1 .412 0 0 0-1 20 0 0 1.000
30 Reggione, Kolby .263 17-17 57 6 15 1 0 0 7 16 .281 4 1 14 0 .317 1 0 1-1 58 7 2 .970
25 Johnson, Andy .250 13-12 44 7 11 2 1 0 5 15 .341 3 0 8 1 .298 0 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
14 Grainger, Abe .242 21-19 66 11 16 3 0 2 13 25 .379 18 3 24 1 .425 0 1 0-0 137 15 3 .981
24 Howe, Dustin .231 11-8 26 2 6 0 0 0 3 6 .231 4 3 13 0 .382 1 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
9 Williams, John .228 19-16 57 3 13 0 0 0 6 13 .228 2 0 16 1 .238 4 0 1-3 25 1 1 .963
32 Boulay, Matt .219 24-22 73 6 16 2 0 0 8 18 .247 5 4 12 1 .301 1 1 0-0 151 20 3 .983
50 Marino, Austin .217 17-10 46 4 10 1 0 1 8 14 .304 1 1 9 2 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Hartmann, Billy .179 22-18 67 9 12 2 2 1 7 21 .313 11 1 20 0 .304 0 1 8-9 28 33 14 .813
19 Sarah, Daniel .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
10 Dube, Cody .143 10-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
1 Hamilton, Robbie .125 8-1 8 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 2 1 4 0 .364 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
Totals

.255 34-34 1105 146 282 41 12 5 120 362 .328
11
6 31 242 25 .339 13 12 24-37 821 322 59 .951

Opponents
.312 34-34 1130 251 352 74 4 8 214 458 .405

15
0 42 215 15 .404 23 12 44-60 848 335 69 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Gonzales, Kevin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dube, Cody 2.45 1-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 36.2 34 17 10 12 45 5 0 1 .243 1 6 0 1 1
37 Rizio, Noah 4.09 1-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 22.0 26 19 10 14 6 10 0 0 .286 3 4 0 2 1
21 Dionne, Eddie 4.13 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 24.0 38 24 11 22 25 6 0 0 .373 6 3 0 2 1
44 Zadravec, Steven 4.20 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 14 13 7 2 9 1 0 0 .233 0 4 0 0 1
47 Simpson, Keith 4.73 0-4 7 5 1 0-0 0 32.1 39 23 17 16 19 9 0 2 .300 5 1 0 2 2
28 Pedersen, Nate 4.85 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 2 13.0 14 7 7 2 9 2 0 0 .275 0 2 0 1 1
2 Crimi, Michael 4.95 2-1 7 3 0 0-0 1 20.0 19 15 11 16 22 3 0 0 .247 9 6 0 1 3
33 Guild, Kevin 5.96 1-4 6 6 0 0-0 0 22.2 30 19 15 12 23 9 0 0 .326 2 3 0 1 0
49 Lunn, Jeff 7.31 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 26 16 13 5 10 8 0 0 .371 1 1 0 5 0
13 Schiff, Alan 7.77 1-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 22.0 33 20 19 6 9 6 0 1 .351 4 2 0 2 1
29 Coppinger, Tim 8.78 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 19 15 13 11 11 3 2 0 .322 2 0 0 2 0
36 Haddad, Julian 9.00 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 19 18 10 6 6 3 1 2 .413 1 2 0 2 1
31 Nowak, Nick 10.61 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 14 11 12 7 3 0 1 .316 1 0 0 1 0
45 Kelly, Ben 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 8 8 3 0 2 0 0 .333 5 4 0 0 0
27 Ciolfi, Jake 16.20 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 16 17 15 8 9 4 1 1 .410 4 3 0 1 0
9 Williams, John 16.87 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.99 10-24 110 34 1 0 4 273.2 352 251 182 150 215 74 4 8 .312 44 42 0 23 12
Opponents 2.83 24-10 94 34 5 1 6 282.2 282 146 89 116 242 41 12 5 .255 28 31 4 13 12



2015 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Libby, Joe 69 66 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rollins, Zach 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Johnson, Andy 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sarah, Daniel 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Dube, Cody 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
13 Schiff, Alan 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Dionne, Eddie 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 7 .300 0 0
33 Guild, Kevin 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
24 Howe, Dustin 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Haddad, Julian 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Rizio, Noah 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Hamilton, Robbie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zadravec, Steven 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
28 Pedersen, Nate 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
49 Lunn, Jeff 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Kelly, Ben 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Coppinger, Tim 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Boulay, Matt 174 151 20 3 .983 1 21 14 .600 5 1
14 Grainger, Abe 155 137 15 3 .981 12 0 0 — 0 0
30 Reggione, Kolby 67 58 7 2 .970 0 17 2 .895 9 0
43 Chapin, Trevor 148 130 13 5 .966 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williams, John 27 25 1 1 .963 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Parilla, Vinny 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bourgea, Christian 123 42 72 9 .927 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Buscetto, Billy 130 44 75 11 .915 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crimi, Michael 10 1 8 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Simpson, Keith 10 2 7 1 .900 1 4 1 .800 0 0
15 Chase, Tanner 53 18 29 6 .887 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hartmann, Billy 75 28 33 14 .813 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ciolfi, Jake 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Marino, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gonzales, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Nowak, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1202 821 322 59 .951 59 44 16 .733 14 1
Opponents 1252 848 335 69 .945 80 24 13 .649 7 2


